CITY OF FOLEY COUNTY OF BENTON STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 615 WATER CHARGES AND RATES

The Foley City Council hereby ordains:

SECTION 1:

That Section 615, Subdivision 2 is hereby repealed in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Subd. 2. Rates, Fees, and Charges. The City Council shall adopt by resolution schedules of water rates, fees, and charges which schedules shall be known as the water rate schedule.

SECTION 2:

That Section 615, Subdivision 8 is hereby repealed in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Subd. 8. Effective date of water rate schedules. The water rates described above shall take effect on January 1, 2023. The City Council will adopt resolution to update the water rate schedule as necessary.

SECTION 3:

This Ordinance shall be effective on January 1, 2023.

SECTION 4:

Upon approval by at least 4/5th of all of the members of the City Council, the Council determines that the following summary clearly informs the public of the intent and effect of this ordinance and authorizes the publication of the summary in place of the entire text thereof:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING WATER CHARGES AND RATES.

The Water Charges and Rates were amended to allow the City Council to set the water rate schedule by resolution. A copy of the ordinance is available at City and the Foley Library during regular business hours.

Passed and adopted by the Foley City Council on and opposed.		, 2022, with	_ in favor
ATTEST:	Mayor		
City Administrator			